

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8

CC 13 8 4 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 17 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 3 2 1 2 / 2 0 0 8
of The HIGH COUR T OF B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D)

D N Y A N E S H W A R & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S INDO- EUR O P E A N B R E W E R I E S L T D. & A N R.
)

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.K. P r a b h a k a r a n , Adv.
Mr. P r a s a n t h P . , Adv.
Ms. P r a c h i B a j p a i , Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. T.K. P r a b h a k a r a n , learned counsel appearing for
Mr. T. Harish Ku m a r , Advocate- on-record, accepts notice on behalf
of respondent no.1. Issue notice to respondent no.2. Dasti, i

n
addition, is permitted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master