

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25938/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in WP No.  
3212/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT  
AURANGABAD)

DNYANESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDO-EUROPEAN BREWERIES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Prabhakaran, Adv.  
RR NO. 1 Mr. Prasnth P., Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

RR NO. 2 Mr. Vinayak J. Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Amol N. Suryavanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find that the order impugned before us is an interim one. Further keeping in view the peculiar facts of the case and the hardship of the workmen, we request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition within one year from today.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER